502525947 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2571166

		_						
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			СНА	CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA							
<u> </u>						Execution Date		
GVP GBR						02/20/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name: GVP OHG								
Street Address:	AM EICHSEL	AM EICHSELGARTEN 21						
City:	ERLANGEN	ERLANGEN						
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY						
Postal Code:		91058						
		76663						
Property Type Patent Number: 76		76663	Number 66367					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA							
Fav. Number: (240)202-0004								
Fax Number: (216)363-90 Phone: 216-363-900								
Email: 216-363-9000 fs@faysharpe.com								
Correspondence will				nail attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name				LLISTER, FAY SHARPE LLP				
Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE								
Address Line 2:		FIFTH FLOOR CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115						
Address Line 4:		VELAN	VD, Oni					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SGL	SGLC 200002US01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			GEORGEEN B. SONNTAG					
Signature:			/gbs/	/gbs/				
Date:			10/09	10/09/2013				
Total Attachments: 2								

PATENT REEL: 031394 FRAME: 0145

source=1#page1.tif source=1#page2.tif (7)

Copy

Document No.

0363 / 2003

Local Court Fuerth
- Register Court Alexander Str. 24
90762 Fuerth

Initial Registration of a General Commercial Partnership

Company Name:

GVP OHG

Seat: Erlangen (91058, Am Weichselgarten 21)

The following is made public for registration in the Commercial Register:

- 1) The Civil Law Company "GVP GbR, with domicile in Erlangen, comprising, until now, the following partners
 - a) Professor Dr. Dr. h.c. Franz Durst,
 date of birth December 6, 1940
 with residence in 91094 Langensendelbach, Eichenstrasse 12,
 - b) Dr. Dimosthensis Trimis date of birth August 9, 1967 with residence in 90762 Fuerth, Hornschuchpromenade 17,

and

c) Public Civil Law Foundation ATAZ-EVUS Application and Technology Center for Energy Process-, Environmental- and Flow Technology with seat in Sulzbach-Rosenberg

(business address: 92237 Sulzbach-Rosenberg, Kropfersrichterstrasse 6-8)

was changed, due to expansion of its former business activities, effective January 1, 2003, into a General Commercial Partnership under the name

GVP OHG

- It is assured that the activities of the company require in category and in scope a commercially equipped business operation.
- The Company has its seat in Erlangen.
 The business premises are located in 91058 Erlangen, Am Eichselgarten 21.

PATENT REEL: 031394 FRAME: 0146

- 4) Purpose of the Company is the marketing and exploitation of patents involving pore burner technology.
- 5) Each personally liable partner represents the company always singly.
- 6) For safekeeping at the Court, each personally liable partner affixes his signature as follows on behalf of the Company listed in the Heading:

Professor Dr. Dr. h.c. Franz Durst:

[signature]

Dr. Dimosthenis Trimis:

[signature]

for the Public Civil Law Foundation ATAZ-EVUS Application and Technology Center for Energy Process-, Environmental- and Flow Technology with seat in Sulzbach-Rosenberg, represented by:

Erlangen, February 20, 2003

[signature]
(Professor Dr. Dr. h.c. Franz Durst)

[signature]
(Dr. Dimosthenis Trimis)

PATENT REEL: 031394 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 10/09/2013